(--,
.•.
I
( \
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 518-114-430
Issue 1, August 1970

is equivalent to about eight 51A -lamps.
2.02 A J86731D, List 1 power plant is provided
in the 200K-type key telephone unit to furnish
10-volt ac power.
2.03 An externally mounted power unit must be
provided for the 200F- and G-type KTUs.
2.04 Tables A; B, and C show the running cable
connections for the 200F-, G-, and K-type
KTU s, respectively.
2.05 Fig. 1 and 2, 3 and 4, and 5 and 6 provide
strapping between KTUs and power connections
for the 200F-, G-, and K-type KTUs, respectively.
2.06 Table D provides audible and visual signaling
options for the 200-type KTUs.
2.07 For further information, refer to CD- and
SD-69352-01 for the 200F-, CD- and SD-69353-01
for the 200G- and CD- and SD-69361-01 for the
200K -type KTU s.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 518-114-430
CO OR PBX
LINES
"B" GRD
KEY OR
KEYLESS
STATIONS
lOlA OR IOIB
KEY
EQUIPMENT
LAMP POWER
SUPPLY
AUD SIG SUP
WIRING®
MULTIPLE TO
SUCCEEDING
LINE UNITS
20VDCt(
TALK OR
"A" BAT
20V DC* [
SIG OR
"8 11 BAT.
AUO SIG
PWR SUP
[:
[t'
LG
H
[ '" "±
BAT. OR+
BAT. OR±
GRD
BAT.,±, OR 105V±
1
BAT
GRD
BAT.
GRD
BAT.,±, OR 105V±@
GRO
230A KTU*
(SEE NOTE I)
TS A TS B TS C TS 0 202C KTU*
1ST CKT 2ND CKT 3RD CKT 4TH CKT (5TH OR 6TH CKT)
8 ~8
I
~8 ~8 1-------08
7@ 'U _;u ~'7 _7v _...!7 " ~7'U ~17 ~17 7 17
~ 0t ~ 'U "-' I "-' '<../ '0 'U f------0-----0
~12 ,-,.2
I
_12 ~2